	FORM PTO-1594 F 07 - 27 - 19	98 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IV
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner o 10077596	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3	Pursell Industries, Inc.	Name: Monsanto Company
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:
7	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
B	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63147
	XX Corporation-State  © Other	City. St. Boule State. 110 ZIP, 03147
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes k. No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
and the same		☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State_Delaware ☐ Other
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Assignment Effective June 15, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	Q Other	is attached: ☐ Yes 💥 No
	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A. Hademan Application No.(0)	D. Haddinan regionalism to (0)
		752,727
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XX No		tached? □ Yes XX No
T	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
1	Name: A, Yates Dowell, III	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
1	Internal Address: Suite 705	Enclosed Check No: 25/
1		Ellolosed
l		Authorized to be charged to deposit account T = 1.5
	Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis	
		8. Deposit account number:
	Highway	0/, 1577
	City: Arlington State: Va ZIP: 22202	04-1577
<u> </u>	AMORE VOLINDATE ARREADA E PERSON	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
UV E47 1370 Janhahll 00000013 /JE7E/		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached countries the original document.		
		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
I	A. Yates Dowell, III	4 de 1000 11 17248
Name of Person Signing Signature		Z <b>=</b>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC., Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the trademark VERTAGARD which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 752,727, dated July 16, 1963; and

WHEREAS, MONSANTO COMPANY, 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63147, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the trademark VERTAGARD and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto MONSANTO COMPANY, all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark VERTAGARD, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, having an effective date of June 15, 1998

> PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC By Taylor Pursell

STATE OF ALABAMA } TALLADEGA COUNTY }

RECORDED: 07/22/1998

l, the undersigned authority in and for this County and State, hereby certify that Taylor Pursell whose name as President & CEO of Pursell Industries, Inc., and whose name is known to me, acknowledge before me on this date that being informed of the contents of the foregoing instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily, for and as the act of said Corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 18<sup>th</sup> day of June, 1998.

Notary Public
Comme expires aug 29, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0569